
F E D E R A L R E S E R V E B O A R D 

BOLD SETTLEMENT FUND. 

Confident ia l 1022. 

Summary of t r ansac t ions f o r week ending February 15, 1Q17. 
:Balance 

Federal 
Reserve 

Bank of 

l a s t 
s tatement: 

2/8/1? 

G o l d T r a n 
( i n thousands of do l l a r s ) 
f e r s 

Withdrawn:Deposited* Debit : Credit 

Boston 19,651 
%ew York 46,189 
Philadelphia 8,633 
CleVeland 26,751 
Richmond 17,819 
Atlanta 7,012 
Chicago 36,568 
St . Louis 110 
Minneapolis 6,431 
Kansas City 29,012.5 
Dallas 9,100.5 
San Francisco 5.041 

Settlement of February 15, l g i ? . 

Total 212,120 

federal Reserve 
"Agent a t -
Philadelphia 
Richmond 
Atlanta 

•
icago 
- Louis 

Minneapolis 
Kansas City 
Dallas 
San Francisco 

12,730 
12,000 
13,900 
7,010 
6,810 
3,250 

13,260 
10,030 
15,960 

Total 9^,950 

1,000 

100 

2,300 

3,450 

2,600 

2,005 
2,250 1,000 

680 107 
1 3 0 500 

-4,000 2,600 
1,200 
1,850 

. 100 700 
580 100 

7,340 12,662 

4,462 
5,600 

2,600 

12,662 

Net Total 
Debits Debits 
4,641 24,989 

4,689 
72,340 

4,689 39,940 

761 
16,290 

761 14,892 
8 ,683 

31,754 
1,073 23,271 

334 5,584 
476 15,905 
147 6,488 

8,001 

12,121 268,137 

Total 
Credits 

20,348 
76,795 
35,251 
16,987. 
14,131 
9,100 

38,004 
22,198 
5,250 

15,429 
6,341 
8,^0] 

-268,13L 

F E D E R A L R E S E R V E A G E N T S' F U N D 

200 
2,000 

450 
2;300 

200 
280 

3,130 2,100 

Net 
Credits 

2/15/17 
Balance 
in fund 
a f t e r 

c lear ing 

Changes in owner-
ship of gold. 

Decrease : Increase: 

4,455 

697 

417 
6,250 

302 

12,121 

18,472 
53,644 
3,944 

25,443 
18,208 
8,002 

40,048 
437 

4,897 
26,686,5 
8,353.5 
8,07 

179 

4,689 
1,308 
l , 7 6 l 

3,673 
1,534 
2,326 

847 

12,530 
10,000 
13,450 
9,310 
6,810 
3,250 

13,260 
9,830 

15,680 

.94,120 

7,455 

310 
5,750 

216,210 16,317 16.117 
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